
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06810802 

Name of Company 

Viva Beverages UK Limited 

H We 

Alan Peter Whalley 

1 Fetter Lane 

London 

EC4A iBR 

Sandra Liltan Mundy 
1 Fetter Lane 

London 

EC4A 1BR 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 07 January 2014 

" 
Signed Cl Date £7 January 2014 

James Cowper LLP 
Latimer House 

5 Cumberland Place 

Southampton 

$015 2BH 

-ta1 lea 

15/01/2014 
Ref JVIV027L/PW/SM/TR/IR/JM COMPANIES HOUSE 201 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Viva Beverages UK Limited 

on the 7 January 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Gahy Suceemen) 

Signed F-2 

Dated 7 TArva2y Zo\y 



Viva Beverages UK Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Reallse 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Bank Deposit 60,000 00 60,000 00 
Barclays Bank Pie (1,466 43) 
Surplus c/d §8,533 57 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Fumuiture & Equipment 6,757.00 NIL 
Motor Vehicle 3,869 00 Uncertain 
Inventory 14,203 91 14,203 91 
Marley Beverages UK Limited 169,339 00 NIL 
Landlords Deposit 9,400 00 9,400 00 
Cash at Bank GBP Account 18,474 63 18,474 63 
Cash at Bank Euro Account 2,472 18 2,472 15 

Estimated total assete avallable for preferential creditors 42,550 69 

Signature FZ ae Date__7- t- Zou 



Viva Beverages UK Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2014 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated tota! assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 42,660 69 

Liabilities 
Prefarential Creditors - 

National Insurance Fund 977.13 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,244 02 

2,221 15 
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 40,329 64 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nit 
40,329 54 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) eee ee eee NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 40,329.54 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 Saptember 2003 
NIL 

EetImated deficloncy/surplus of assets after floating charges 40,329 64 

EstImated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Co NIL, 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 40,329 64 

SURPLUS B/D 68,533 67 
Unsecured non-preferentlal clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 10,455.58 
Employees 11,672 37 
Nattonal Insurance Fund 7,265 60 
HM Revenue and Customs 9,321.64 
Marley Beverages LLC 1,062,609,00 
Quick Beverages LLC 2,978,900,00 

co 4,080,124 19 
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,98 1,261.08) 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (3,981,261 08) 

issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholder 100 

. 100 
Estimated total defictency/aurplus as regards members was, (3,981,262 08) 

Signature Z ak Date Je -tow4, 



Appendix B Cont. 
Viva Beverages UK Limited 

Notes to the statement of aHalrs 

a) 

(2) 

@) 

(4) 

48) 

6) 

i) 

(8) 

(9) 

(9) 

£60,000 ts belng held by Barclays Bank Plc The Bank holds a fixed charge dated 30 June 2013 and !s owed £1,466 The Bank 
will apply funds that It holds to sottte this liability before paylng the balance to the liquidator 

Furniture, office equipment, and computer equipment was shown in the books and records of the Company at a value of 
£6,767 ‘Based on current expectations il is not thought thel these assels will realise any vaiue for the liquidalion 

The Company owns a vehicie that Is used by an employae of the Company The vehicle Is valued at £3,859 In the Company's 
secotds, however it currently unknown as to how much the vehicle will realise tn the liquidation 

Stock / Inventory with a cost value of £14,204 Is held In various storage facilities In the UK with the remainder in the 
Netherlands The reallsable valve of the Invantory Is estimated to be £14,204 ” 

£3,072,011 is showed In (he Company's recotds as cocelvable from Inter-group companies as follows 
Recelvables /Debtor({é) 

Marley (UK) [Marley (US) |Qutck 

1,438,040 | 4,284,201 | 349,770 
£8,400 ts belng held by tha Company's landlord as a deposit in ratatton to anears of sent/dilapidations There are currently no 
known claims for elther arrears nor dilapidations and as such £9,400 fs expected to be recelved 

The cash at bank will be transfatred to the liquidators‘ estate account on eppolnlmenl The Euro account fs shown In the 
Statement of Affairs In Sterling 

Employee and National Insurance Fund clalms for arrears of pay and holiday pay ase preferential Payment in ilev of notice and 
redundancy pay are unsecured claims 

£6,044,081 Is showed In the Company's records as payabie to Inter group companies as follows As referred to above these 
amounts will ba set against debtor balances 

Payables / Creditor (£) 

Marley (UK) } Marley {US) Quick 

1,268,701 | 2,346,810 | 3,328,670 

Exctusion from the list of creditors does not prevent a creditor from making a valid clalm In the liquidation 

(10) Inclusion on the Iist of creditors does not bind the creditors of the liquidator to the amount shown 

(41) No materia} transaction have taken place betwoan the signing of the slatemant of affalrs and the mesting of creditors 



'g BNUBASY 
WH 

00HD 
000 

N3GaMS 
'NAINIOHYYHS 

6€ ZZ} 
‘S O

N
V
H
D
V
E
L
V
S
Y
O
L
S
 

Gv 
21035 

uRSUALY 
SKEID 

= 
0090 

90 
989 

XVE 
FEdd 

H
O
O
N
 

'UUAR 
s,6ury 

‘sueuuas 7s 